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AB ANCHOR BOLT L ANGLE REVIEW AND CORRELATION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
28?”3 ﬁggggﬂgﬁt CEILING TILE t@v ,ﬁg‘(}ﬂ[? RY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CONSIST OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE INTENT OF
ADD ADDENDUM LF LINEAR FEET THE CONTRAGT DOCUMENTS IS TO INCLUDE ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF
ADDL ADDITIONAL LIN LINEAR EXISTING THE WORK. %63% Co%lrh%ertfg gia;kwayf Studio B
ey ADUAGENT - TN L N ORLOGATE STAIR PRIOR TO COMMENGING ACTIVITIES, EACH CONTRACTOR AND MATERIAL SUPPLIER SHALL lin, Ohio
ADMIN ADMINISTRATION [1G LIGHTING CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND BECOME FULLY AWARE OF Phone: 614-766-1117
aT jeoenoon oR Lo N e A e Fax. 6147664023
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ALT ALTERNATE MEASUREMENTS AND CONDITIONS WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. P
. mall: L0m
ﬁ?ﬁ’gx 21&53%%%75 %ﬁ%‘*’;_ %ﬁ?&’&h IN THE EVENT OF INCONSISTENCIES WITHIN OR BETWEEN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, EACH E- WAarch@aol.co
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL MAX MAXIMUM CONTRACTOR OR MATERIAL SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE THE BETTER QUALITY OR GREATER
AUTO AUTOMATIC MEGH MECHANICAL , QUANTITY OF THE WORK, AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MORE STRICT REQUIREMENT.
MEMB MEMBRANE F X| S T IN G ~ INCONSISTENCIES DISCOVERED SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT IN _ . . ' ‘ 3 '
MEZZ MEZZANINE O] ] WRITING. . All drawings and written material appearing herein constitute the original and unpublished work of the
BD BOARD MFR MANUFACTURER 5 i W 1 D E | S . Architect and may not be duplicated, used, or disclosed without the prior written consent of the Architect.
) BIT BITUMINOUS MH MANHOLE ] i / NO PLEAS OF IGNORANCE RESULTING FROM FAILURE TO EXAMINE THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE © 1997 William Andrews Architects
BKT BRACKET MIN MINIMUM C O RRI D O R \ i g; CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED
BLDG BUILDING MISC MISCELLANECUS \/ g g E X { S T l N G WILL BE ACCEPTED AS AN EXCUSE FOHR FAILURE OR OMISSION ON THE PART OF EACH
BLKG BLOCKING MO MASONRY OPENING g g CONTRACTOR AND MATERIAL SUPPLIER TO FULFILL IN EVERY RESPECT ALL REQUIREMENTS OF
BLW BELOW MTD MOUNTED x\ FUTURE ,2 ; EXISTING THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
i)
ESF g¥ gmgg CUTURE MTL T T E |\* ANT | S TAR BY COMMENCING ACTIVITIES, EACH CONTRACTOR AND MATERIAL SUPPLIER INDICATES
BOT BOTTOM N . ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE LOCAL CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE
S ! T T —— I WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED AND ASSUMES APPROPRIATE RESPONSIBILITY FOR SUCH
BRG BEARING NA NOT APPLICABLE PERFORMANCE
BSMT BASEMENT NIC NOT IN CONTRACT > i :
BTWN BETWEEN oM Nomaer : A T THE ARGHITECT SHALL BE THE INTERPRETER OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE GONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE Vv Z S, DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT'S DECISIONS IN MATTERS RELATING TO ARTISTIC EFFECT WILL BE
¥e, ST FINAL IF CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT OF THE DOCUMENTS,
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ca CORNER GUARD OH OVERHEAD > . , THE WORK SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE PLACE WHERE THE PROJECT IS LOCATED:
CHG CHANGE OPNG OPENING E X| S T IN G _/ 7 ,
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DWG DRAWING
S SINK THE STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO BE SELF-SUPPORTING AND STABLE AFTER THE BUILDING IS FULLY 4.1 MINIMUM STANDARDS: 4.16 WATER CLOSETS:
EF EXHAUST FAN SA SUPPLY AIR COMPLETED. IT IS SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURE THE SCOPE OF WORK WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS: WATER CLOSETS IN ALL ACCESSIBLE BATHROOMS AND TOILET STALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4,16 AND
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION SCHED SCHEDULE AND SEQUENCE AND TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENT PARTS DURING SHALL HAVE A SEAT HEIGHT OF BETWEEN 17 INCHES AND 19 INCHES AFF. WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A
AND FINISH SYSTEM sC SOLID CORE ERECTION. THIS INGLUDES THE ADDITION OF WHATEVER SHORING, SHEETING, TEMPORARY BRACING, 4.1.2 ACCESSIBLE SITE: CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, FLUSH CONTROL, AND GRAB BARS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
EJ EXPANSION JOINT 8D SMOKE DETECTOR GUYS, OR TIEDOWNS WHICH MIGHT BE NECESSARY. SUCH MATERIAL SHALL REMAIN THE (NOT APPLICABLE) ADAAG 4,16,
ELEC ELECTRICAL SECT SECTION CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY AFTER THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.
ELEV ELEVATION SF SQUARE FOOT 4.1.3 ACCESSIBLE BUILDING: 4.17 TOILET STALLS:
EMERG EMERGENGCY SHWR SHOWER IT 1S SOLELY THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE SAFETY CODES AND (NOT APPLICABLE) {NOT APPLICABLE)
ENCL. ENCLOSURE SHT SHEET REGULATIONS DURING ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION.
ENTR ENTRANCE SHTG SHEATHING 4.3 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
EQ EQUAL SiM SIMILAR FRAMING SHALL FOLLOW THE CURRENT EDITION OF ATTC 104 TYPICAL TIMBER CONSTRUCTION AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE COMPLYING WITH ADAAG 4.3 SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM PUBLIC
EQUIP EQUIPMENT SLV SLEEVE STANDARDS FOR PLATFORM FRAMING. ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN TRANSPORTATION STOPS, ACCESSIBLE PARKING, AND PUBLIC STREETS OR SIDEWALKS TO ALL ACCESSIBLE 4.18 URINALS:
EXIST EXISTING SPEC SPECIFICATIONS ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED FRAMING DETAILS. THE COMPLETED FRAMING BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS. THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT FEASIBLE, {NOT APPLICABLE)
EWGC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER sQ SQUARE SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS, SHALL BE PLUMB AND COINCIDE WITH THE ROUTE FOR THE GENERAL PUBLIC.
EXA EXHAUST AIR SQ YD SQUARE YARD FASTENED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDED FASTENING SCHEDULE OF THE BOCA BUILDING
EXC EXCAVATE/-ED/-ION 8s STAINLESS STEEL CODE. . AT LEAST ONE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL CONNECT ALL ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS TO
EXIST EXISTING ST STREET ALL OTHER FACILITIES, ELEMENTS, AND SPACES ON THE SAME SITE (INCLUDING TOT LOTS, MAIL BOXES,
EXP EXPANSION STD STANDARD STEEL MATERIALS, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE DUMPSTERS, AND LAUNDRY FACILITIES). 4.19 LAVATORIES AND MIRRORS:
EXT EXTERIOR STL STEEL AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION AND THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. LAVATORY COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 34 INCHES AFF. WITH A CLEAR KNEE SPACE IN
STNL STONE LEDGE 4.4 PROTRUDING OBJECTS: ACCORDANCE WITH ADAAG FIG. 31. MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE REFLECTIVE
STOR STORAGE MECHANICAL FRAMING LOADS, OPENINGS AND STRUCTURE IN ANY WAY RELATED TO THE ORJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALLS WITH THEIR LEADING EDGES BETWEEN 27 INCHES AND 80 INCHES ABOVE SURFACE NO HIGHER THAN 40 INCHES AFF. ALL HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED OR
FD FLOOR DRAIN STRUCT  STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS ARE SHOWN FOR BIDDING PURPOSES ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL PROTRUDE NO MORE THAN 4 INCHES INTO WALKS, HALLS, CORRIDORS, OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. FAUCETS AND OTHER CONTROLS SHALL BE
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SuUsP SUSPENDED OBTAIN APPROVAL OF MECHANICAL AND OTHER TRADES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH SUCH PORTION PASSAGEWAYS, OR AISLES AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.4. SELECTED WHICH COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.19.
FIN FINISH swW SWITCH OF THE WORK. EXCESS COST RELATED TO VARIATION IN MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS TO BE BORNE BY -
FIX FIXTURE SYM SYMMETRICAL THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, 4.5 GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES: 4,20 BATHTUBS:
FIXT FIXTURE GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES {NOT APPLICABLE)
FL FLOOR SHOULD ANY OF THE DETAILED INSTRUCTIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS CONFLICT WITH THE GENERAL INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB RAMPS, SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, SLIP RESISTANT, AND
FLASH FLASHING TBD TO BE DETERMINED STRUCTURAL NOTES, THE SPECIFICATIONS OR EACH OTHER, THE STRICTEST PROVISION SHALL GOVERN. SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.5. 4,21 SHOWER STALLS:
FLEX FLEXIBLE TBD TACKBOARD {NOT APPLICABLE)
FLUOR FLUORESCENT TEL TELEPHONE SUBMITTALS: 4.6 PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING ZONES:
FNDN FOUNDATION TEMP TEMPERATURE (NOT APPLICABLE)
FP FIREPLACE TG TONGUE & GROOVE -SHOP DRAWINGS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION. SUBMITTAL SHALL
FRAME FRAMING THRES THRESHOLD INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: 4.22 TOILET ROOMS:
FSTOP FIRESTOPPING TRANS TRANSFORMER ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED WHEELCHAIR
FT FOOT/FEET TV TELEVISION DESIGN INFORMATION FOR EACH MEMBER SUPPLIED. TURNING DIAMETER OF 60 INCHES. ONE ACCESSIBLE TOILET AND LAVATORY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN EACH
FTG FOOTING TYP TYPICAL A ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM. TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE LOCATED AND CONFIGURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FURR FURRING LAYOUT DRAWING INDICATING LOGATION OF EACH MEMBER TYPE. ADAAG 4.22.
UG UNDERGROUND CONNECTION TYPES AND LOCATIONS. 4.23 BATHROOMS, BATHING FACILITIES, AND SHOWER ROOMS:
A e Rew i (T APPLCASLS
GAL SHOP DRAWING SHALL BE STAMPED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, STATE OF OHIO.
GALV GALVINIZED UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 4.7 CURB CUTS: 4.24 SINKS (KITCHEN):;
GB GRAB BAR _ uTIL uTiuTyY SUBMITTALS WHICH DO NOT INCLUDE THE ABOVE LISTED INFORMATION WILL BE RETURNED TO THE (NOT APPLICABLE) COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 34 INCHES AFF. WITH A CLEAR KNEE SPACE IN AGCORDANCE WITH ~
GC GENERAL CONTRAGTOR CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO REVIEW. ADAAG FIG. 31. ALL HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO
GEN GENERATOR PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT. FAUCETS AND OTHER CONTROLS SHALL BE SELECTED WHICH COMPLY WITH FEB. 6th. 1998 PROJ. No. : 97045
GEN GENERAL VENT VENTILATION GOVERNING CODE: 1895, OHIO BASIC BUILDING CODE ADAAG 4.19. ?
GL GLASS VERT VERTICAL [] SCHEMATIC DESIGN
GR GRADE VEST VESTIBULE 4.25 STORAGE: | | A ‘
GYP GYPSUM 4.8 RAMPS: FIXED STORAGE FACILITIES SUCH AS CABINETS, SHELVES, CLOSETS, AND DRAWERS IN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS __ DESIGN DEVELOPMENT - A REVISION No. 1
(NOT APPLICABLE) AND/OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.25 AND SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF AT ] DESIGN DEV. SIGN-OFF /A REVISION No.2
w WIDTHWIDE LEASE 30 INCHES X 48 INCHES TO ALLOW A FORWARD OR FARALLEL APPROACH. ALL CLOTHES RODS AND = 0.
HOSE BIB w WIDE FLANGE SHELVES IN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE A MAXIMUM OF 48 INCHES AFF. (] BIDDING - & REVISION No. 3
HANDICAP W WITH (7] BLDG. PERMIT SUBMISSION & S
HEADER wio WITHOUT 4.26 HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, & TUB AND SHOWER SEATS: CONSTRUCTION - REVISION No. 4
HARDWARE WC WATER CLOSET 4.9 STAIRS: ALL REQUIRED GRAB BARS AND HANDRAILS SHALL CONFORM TO ADAAG 4.26 AND SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH B STRU - & REVISION No. 5
HOLLOW METAL WC WALL COVERING (NOT APPLICABLE) A CLEAR DISTANCE OF 1-1/2 INCHES FROM THE WALL OR PARTITION, SHALL BE 1-1/2 INCHES DIAMETER WITH A NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
HORIZONTAL WD WOOD GRIPING SURFACE, AND ABLE TO WITHSTAND A VERTICAL FORCE OF 250 LBS WITHOUT ROTATING IN THEIR [ RECORD /FILE - & REVISION No. 6
HEIGHT WH WATER HEATER FITTINGS.
HEATER WP WATERPROOF 440 ELEVATORS:
HEATING, VENTILATING, WT WEIGHT (NOT APPLICABLE) 4,27 CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS:
AIR CONDITIONING WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC ALL CONTROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEPTICALS, SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, AND OTHER
HW HOT WATER ' OPERABLE MECHANISMS IN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG
HWD HARDWOOD 4.27 AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE HIGHEST
4.11 PLATFORM LIFTS: OPERABLE PART OF ALL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS IN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND/OR
(NOT APPLICABLE) DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN 15 INCHES AFF AND 42 INCHES AFF. A
IN INCH - 0 @S
INSUL. INSULATION 4.13 DOORS: ‘ 428 ALARMS: “
INT INTERIOR DOORS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND INTO ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING ALARMS IN ACCESSIBLE BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE BOTH AN AUDIBLE
IS0 ISOLATION OF 32 INCHES WHEN OPEN AND HAVE PROPER MANEUVERING CLEARANCES ON THE HINGE AND SWING SIDES AND VISUAL SIGNAL. ALARMS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ADAAG 4.28.
OF THE DOOR AND SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.13. ,
4,29 DETECTABLE WARNINGS:
j JAN JANITOR ALL DOOR HARDWARE, CLOSERS, AND THRESHOLDS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE (NOT APPLICABLE) ——
JB JUNCTION BOX BUILDINGS AND/OR DWELLING UNITS SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.13.
J8T JOIST ' & <E OF o “u,,
JT JOINT ‘ 4.14 ENTRANCES: & AR e
(NOT APPLICABLE) 4.30 SIGNAGE: S 9. O B
THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNAGE COMPRISED WITH RAISED LETTERS, §
K KO KNOCK OUT BRAILLED CHARACTERS, AND PICTOGRAMS. § 3
4,31 TELEPHONES:
PUBLIC TELEPHONES SHALL COMPLY WITH ADAAG 4.1 & 4.31. TELEPHONES SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE -
4.15 DRINKING FOUNTAINS: HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF THE TELEPHONE IS NO HIGHER THAN 54 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR. o
(NOT APPLICABLE) % 5
4.32 FIXED OR BUILT IN SEATING: i
(NOT APPLICABLE)
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(NOT APPLICABLE) , ; .




